
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 02/01/15 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 

Please email requests to Laura Morales 

at Laura.Morales@denvergov.org by 12:00 pm on Monday. 
 

*All fields must be completed.* 

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing. 
 

 

Date of Request: 4/24/17  
 

Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months? 

 

  Yes    No 

 

If yes, please explain:  
2. Title:  (Include a concise, one sentence description – please include name of company or contractor and contract control number 

- that clearly indicates the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, 

supplemental request, etc.) 

 

The State Board of the Great Outdoors Colorado Trust Fund #201734480 grant acceptance to support My Outdoor Colorado in 

connecting underserved inner-city youth with the outdoors.  

 

3. Requesting Agency: Parks and Recreation 

 

4. Contact Person:  (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.) 

 Name: Dody Erickson / Laura Morales  

 Phone: 720-913-0663/ 720-913-0633 

 Email: dody.erickson@denvergov.org / Laura.Morales@denvergov.org 

 

5. Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who 

will be available for first and second reading, if necessary.) 

 Name: Dody Erickson / Laura Morales  

 Phone: 720-913-0663/ 720-913-0633 

 Email: dody.erickson@denvergov.org / Laura.Morales@denvergov.org 

 

6. General description/background of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: 

Grant funds will be used to support the Westwood Park nature play area and gardens; a Weir Gulch nature play area and outdoor 

classroom; a habitat program bringing nature into schoolyards; a mini-mountain bike skills course; a camping/staging area for 

Genesee Park’s Challenge Course; and programs including gardening programs, afterschool programs, family workshops, 

expanded nature activities, youth stewardship, outdoor adventures, environmental career exposure, internships, trail installations, 

and more. Parks & Recreation is partnering with several non-profit and community partners for these places, pathways, and 

programs, with roughly $1.2 million being passed-through to the partners.  

 

**Please complete the following fields:  
a. Contract Control Number: 201734480 

b. Contract Term: 2/14/17 – 6/30/2020 

c. Location: SW Denver – Westwood neighborhood  

d. Affected Council District: 3 

e. Benefits: The funds will be used to connect undeserved youth with the outdoors in the Westwood 

neighborhood via "My Outdoor Colorado". “My Outdoor Colorado” is a visionary approach to connecting underserved  

inner-city youth with the outdoors through strategic partnerships that provide access to nature education, recreation and  

skill-building opportunities, foster a greater appreciation of the natural environment, provide opportunities to build an  

ethic of stewardship, and help youth experience potential careers in the outdoors. 

f. Contract Amount (indicate amended amount and new contract total): $2,700,000 

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?)  Please 

explain.    No 

mailto:Laura.Morales@denvergov.org
mailto:dody.erickson@denvergov.org
mailto:Laura.Morales@denvergov.org
mailto:dody.erickson@denvergov.org
mailto:Laura.Morales@denvergov.org

